THING TO DO MONEY BALANCE  DISTANCE (event) DISTANCE DRIVEN (km) SCORE SCORE (total) COUPONS PROGRESS ACHIEVEMENTS

Start 0 200000 0 0 [ 0 0
Rent Benz 1455 198545 0 0 0 0 0

Buy Ka ahu manu House -150000 48545 4 4 0 0 0 1 House

Buy TT -42000 6545 0 4 0 0 0 1Car

Rookie's Race 5000 11545 6 10 0 0 0 1 Gold Cup

Cute Little Race Between Friends 5000 16545 6 16 0 0 0 2 Gold Cups

It's Al In The Slide 7000 23545 3 19 0 0 0 3 Gold Cups

Halawai Boulevard 5000 28545 3 22 0 0 0 4 Gold Cups

Jennifer 0 28545 4 2 0 0 6 1 Mission

Asphalt Eater 7000 35545 2 28 20 20 6 5 Gold Cups 5 gold cups + 20P
Christopher (Enzo) 120000 155545 14 42 0 20 6 2 Missions.

Caitlin 0 155545 2 44 15 35 10 3 Missions - AMATEUR 3 missions +15P

The Perfect Driving Line 4000 159545 3 47 0 35 10 6 Gold Cups

Buy Corvette 06 71000 88545 1 48 15 50 10 2 Cars Own 2 Cars +15P

Upgrade 206 -70000 18545 1 49 10 60 10 Upgrade a car +10P

ALittle Challenge 7000 25545 4 53 10 70 10 7 Gold Cups 30 miles +10P

Farm (x119) 1190000 1215545 25 78 10 80 10 5 instant challenges +10P
Buy Mustang and Mustang Convertible 2325000 3540545 0 78 20 100 10 4 Cars - PRO Own 4 Cars +20P

Editor glitch 0 3540545 0 78 0 100 10

Buy needed houses 502500 2948045 0 78 20 120 10 4 Houses Own 2 Houses +20P

Buy 16 Cars 617100 2330945 0 78 85 205 10 20 Cars - EXPERT Own 10 Cars +25P | Own 3 Chevrolet + 10P | Own 3 Ferrari +20P | Own 20 Cars +30P
Rent Saleen S7 11100 2319845 [ 78 [ 205 10

(Editor glitch) Saleen Day 20000 2339845 6 84 0 205 10 8 Gold Cups

(Editor glitch) The Saleen Classic 15000 2354845 2 86 20 225 10 9 Gold Cups 10 Gold Cups +20P

Return On Investment 5000 2359845 2 88 0 225 10 10 Gold Cups

Mission : Ashley 0 2350845 2 % 0 225 15 4 Missions

Mission : Yasmin 0 2359845 2 92 0 225 20 5 Missions.

Pure Acceleration 3000 2362845 1 9 [ 225 20 11 Gold Cups

Tour of the Island 200000 2562845 190 283 30 255 20 12 Gold Cups Tour Of The Island +30P

Buy clothes : *ecko unitd 0 2562845 0 283 10 285 20 Buy 10 ecko unltd items +10P
Buy 10 Ben Sherman items 0 2562845 0 283 10 295 10 Own 10 Ben Sherman items +10P
(Editor glitch) In the need of speed 5000 2567845 1 284 0 305 0 13 Gold Cups

Lead Soles 10000 2577845 2 286 0 305 14 Gold Cups

Amateur Race 10000 2587845 4 290 0 305 15 Gold Cups

Chevrolet Trophy 20000 2607845 10 300 0 305 16 Gold Cups

180mph on a winding road 20000 2627845 1 301 0 305 17 Gold Cups

170 mph in heavy trafic 15000 2642845 1 302 0 305 18 Gold Cups

140 mph on a winding route 10000 2652845 1 303 0 305 19 Gold Cups

Lucky Day 40000 2692845 5 308 45 350 20 Gold Cups 20 Gold Cups +20P | Drive 200 Miles +25P
Buy needed Houses 1133500 1559345 [ 308 0 350 9 Houses

Buy remaining cars 1510500 48845 [ 308 30 380 50 Cars Own 50 Cars + 30P

Sell All cars 1100000 1148845 0 308 0 380 1 Car

Visit all dealerships 0 1148845 0 308 0 380

Buy 3 Bikes -35600 1113245 0 308 10 390 Own 3 bikes + 10P

Buy Houses 965000 148245 0 308 30 420 15 Houses Own 15 Houses +30P

Sell Houses 1160000 1308245 0 308 0 420 1 House

Buy 3 Aston Martin 409000 899245 0 308 20 440 4Cars Own 3 Lamborghini +20P
Buy 3 Lambos -528900 370345 0 308 15 455 4 Cars Own 3 Aston Martin + 15P
Buy 3 Mercedes (Sell Lambos) -4800 365545 0 308 10 465 4 Cars Own 3 Ford + 10P

Buy 3 Ford -177000 188545 0 308 15 480 4 Cars Own 3 Mercedes +15P



No DLC

Saturn Sky

Ford Mustang GT
Chevrolet Camaro Z28
Ford Mustang GT Convertible
Pontiac Firebird Trans Am
Nissan 350Z

Audi A3

Volkswagen Golf R32

Alfa GT

Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 69
Chevrolet SSR

Jaguar E Type

Nissan 350Z Nismo R Tune
Pontiac GTO

Audi TT

Lotus Elise 111R

Crysler 300C SRT8

Lotus Esprit V8

Chevrolet Corvette C6
Catheram CSR 260

Audi S4 Cabrio

Maserati 3500 GT
Wiesmann Roadster MF3
Audi S6

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Mercedes Benz SLK 55
Jaguar XK Coupe

TVR Tuscan S

Jaguar XK Convertible
Lotus Sport Exige 240R
Dodge Viper SRT10
Mercedes Benz CLK 55
Noble M12 GTO-3R
Jaguar XKR

AC 289

Aston Martin V8 Vantage
Cadillac XLR V

TVR Sagaris

Maserati Spyder Cambiocorsa
Mercedes Benz CLS 55
Maserati Gransport
Maserati Spyder 90th Anniversary
Noble M14

Aston Martin DB9 Coupe
Ascari KZ1

Farboud GTS

Ferrari F430

Jaguar XJ220

Lamborghini Miura P400SV
Aston Martin DB9 Volante
Ferrari F430 Spyder

23000
25000
30000
30000
30000
35100
37000
37000
38000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
42000
43200
50000
50000
52000
54000
55000
55000
70000
71000
71000
72850
75000
80000
81000
82000
85000
89400
90000
97200
100000
100000
100000
100000
103000
107000
107500
110000
115000
148000
150000
150000
150000
160000
160000
161000
170000

DLC

Saturn Sky

Ford Mustang GT

Dodge Challenger RT
Chevrolet Camaro Z28
Ford Mustang GT Convertible
Pontiac Firebird Trans Am
Nissan 350Z

Audi A3

Volkswagen Golf R32

Alfa GT

Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 69
Chevrolet SSR

Dodge Charger

Ferrari 308 GTS

Jaguar E Type

Nissan 350Z Nismo R Tune
Pontiac GTO

Audi TT

Lexus IS 350

Lotus Elise 111R

Alfa Romea Brera

Chevrolet Corvette Stingray Convertible

Dino 246 GT

Crysler Crossfire Coupe
Crysler 300C SRT8
Crysler Crossfire Roadster
Lotus Esprit V8

Nissan Skyline GTR V Spec
Saturn Curve

Cadillac CTS V

Chevrolet Corvette C6
Chevrolet Corvette C6 Convertible
Catheram CSR 260

Audi S4 Cabrio

Maserati 3500 GT

Lexus GS 450h

Ferrari 512 TR

Lexus SC 430

Lexus LS 460 L
Wiesmann Roadster MF3
Audi S6

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Mercedes Benz SLK 55
Chevrolet Corvette C1
Jaguar XK Coupe

Audi RS4

TVR Tuscan S

Jaguar XK Convertible
Lotus Sport Exige 240R
Dodge Viper SRT10

Noble M400

23000
25000
27000
30000
30000
30000
35100
37000
37000
38000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
42000
42000
43200
43800
45000
45000
46000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
51500
52000
52000
54000
55000
55000
60000
65000
65000
67000
70000
71000
71000
72850
75000
75000
80000
80000
81000
82000
85000
85500



Lamborghini Gallardo SE
Ford GT

Lamborghini Gallardo Spyder
Shelby GT500

Mercedes Benz SL 65

Ferrari 575M Maranello
Spyker C8 Laviolette
Mercedes Benz CLK DTM
Aston Martin Vanquish S
Lamborghini Murcielago Coupe
Aston Martin DB7 Zagato
Ferrari 288 GTO

Mercedes Benz 300SL
Pagani Zonda C12S
Mercedes Benz SLR McLaren
Koenigsegg CC8S

Saleen S7

Ferrari Enzo

Maserati MC12

170000
177000
193000
200000
225000
230000
235500
240000
262900
280000
290000
300000
300000
414000
460000
538000
555000
650000
750000

Dodge Viper SRT10 Coupe
Mercedes Benz CLK 55
Noble M12 GTO-3R

Jaguar XKR

AC 289

Aston Martin V8 Vantage

Audi S6

Cadillac XLR V

Lamborghini Countach

TVR Sagaris

Maserati Spyder Cambiocorsa
Lexus LS 600h L

Mercedes Benz CLS 55
Maserati Gransport

Maserati Spyder 90th Anniversary
Noble M14

TVR T440R

RUF RGT

Aston Martin DB9 Coupe
Ascari KZ1

Farboud GTS

Ferrari F430

Jaguar XJ220

Lamborghini Miura P400SV
Aston Martin DB9 Volante
Lamborghini Gallardo Coupe
Ferrari F430 Spyder
Lamborghini Gallardo SE
Ferrari 360 CHallenge Stradale
Ford GT

Lamborghini Gallardo Spyder
RUF Rt 12

RUF RK Spyder

RUF RTurbo

Shelby GT500

Spyker C8 Spyder

Mercedes Benz SL 65

Ferrari 575M Maranello
Spyker C8 Spyder T

Spyker C8 Laviolette
Mercedes Benz CLK DTM
Ferrari 612

Aston Martin Vanquish S
Lamborghini Murcielago Coupe
Aston Martin DB7 Zagato
Ferrari 288 GTO

Holden Efijy

Mercedes Benz 300SL
Lamborghini Murcielago Roadster
Ferrari F40

Pagani Zonda C12S
Mercedes Benz SLR McLaren

87000

89400

90000

97200
100000
100000
100000
100000
100000
100000
103000
105000
107000
107500
110000
115000
140000
145000
148000
150000
150000
150000
160000
160000
161000
165900
170000
170000
171000
177000
193000
195000
200000
200000
200000
216500
225000
230000
232500
235500
240000
260000
262900
280000
290000
300000
300000
300000
328000
400000
414000
460000



Koenigsegg CC8S

Saleen S7

Pagani Zonda C12S Roadster
Edonis

Koenigsegg CCR

Ferrari Enzo

Cadillac Cien

Maserati MC12

Mercedes Benz CLK GTR

538000
555000
575900
580000
595000
650000
750000
750000
980000



No DLC
Alfa Romeo 8C
Saturn Sky

Pontiac Firebird Trans Am
Nissan 350Z

Audi A3

Volkswagen Golf R32
Alfa GT

Chevrolet SSR

Jaguar E Type

Nissan 350Z Nismo R Tune
Pontiac GTO

Audi TT

Lotus Elise 111R

Crysler 300C SRT8
Lotus Esprit V8
Chevrolet Corvette C6
Catheram CSR 260

Audi S4 Cabrio

Maserati 3500 GT
Wiesmann Roadster MF3
Audi S6

|

Mercedes Benz SLK 55
Jaguar XK Coupe

TVR Tuscan S

Jaguar XK Convertible
Lotus Sport Exige 240R
Dodge Viper SRT10
Mercedes Benz CLK 55
Noble M12 GTO-3R
Jaguar XKR

AC 289

Cadillac XLR V

TVR Sagaris

Maserati Spyder Cambiocorsa
Mercedes Benz CLS 55

Maserati Gransport

Maserati Spyder 90th Anniversary
Noble M14

Ascari KZ1

Farboud GTS

Jaguar XJ220
Lamborghini Miura P400SV

Lamborghini Gallardo SE

Lamborghini Gallardo Spyder
Shelby GT500
Mercedes Benz SL 65

0
23000
25000
30000
30000
30000
35100
37000
37000
38000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
42000
43200
50000
50000
52000
54000
55000
55000
70000
71000
71000
72850
75000
80000
81000
82000
85000
89400
90000
97200

100000
100000
100000
100000
103000
107000
107500
110000
115000
148000
150000
150000
150000
160000
160000
161000
170000
170000
177000
193000
200000
225000

DLC
Alfa Romeo 8C
Saturn Sky

Dodge Challenger RT

Pontiac Firebird Trans Am

Nissan 350Z

Audi A3

Volkswagen Golf R32
Alfa GT

Chevrolet SSR
Dodge Charger

Jaguar E Type
Nissan 350Z Nismo R Tune
Pontiac GTO

Lexus IS 350

Lotus Elise 111R

Alfa Romea Brera

Chevrolet Corvette Stingray Convertible

Crysler Crossfire Coupe
Crysler 300C SRT8

Crysler Crossfire Roadster
Lotus Esprit V8

Nissan Skyline GTR V Spec
Saturn Curve

Cadillac CTS V

Chevrolet Corvette C6
Chevrolet Corvette C6 Convertible
Catheram CSR 260

Audi S4 Cabrio

Maserati 3500 GT

Lexus GS 450h

Lexus SC 430

Lexus LS 460 L
Wiesmann Roadster MF3
Audi S6

Mercedes Benz SLK 55

Chevrolet Corvette C1
Jaguar XK Coupe

Audi RS4

TVR Tuscan S

Jaguar XK Convertible
Lotus Sport Exige 240R
Dodge Viper SRT10
Noble M400

Dodge Viper SRT10 Coupe
Mercedes Benz CLK 55
Noble M12 GTO-3R
Jaguar XKR

AC 289

0
23000
25000
27000
30000
30000
30000
35100
37000
37000
38000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
42000
42000
43200
43800
45000
45000
46000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
51500
52000
52000
54000
55000
55000
60000
65000
65000
67000
70000
71000
71000
72850
75000
75000
80000
80000
81000
82000
85000
85500
87000
89400
90000
97200

100000

3+

3+

2+



Spyker C8 Laviolette
Mercedes Benz CLK DTM
Aston Martin Vanquish S
Lamborghini Murcielago Coupe
Aston Martin DB7 Zagato
Ferrari 288 GTO

Mercedes Benz 300SL
Pagani Zonda C12S
Mercedes Benz SLR McLaren
Koenigsegg CC8S

Saleen S7

Ferrari Enzo

Maserati MC12

230000
235500
240000
262900
280000
290000
300000
300000
414000
460000
538000
555000
650000
750000

Audi S6

Cadillac XLR V

Lamborghini Countach

TVR Sagaris

Maserati Spyder Cambiocorsa
Lexus LS 600h L

Mercedes Benz CLS 55
Maserati Gransport

Maserati Spyder 90th Anniversary
Noble M14

TVR T440R

RUF RGT

Ascari KZ1

Farboud GTS

Ferrari F430

Jaguar XJ220

Lamborghini Miura P400SV

Lamborghini Gallardo Coupe
Ferrari F430 Spyder
Lamborghini Gallardo SE
Ferrari 360 Challenge Stradale

Lamborghini Gallardo Spyder
RUF Rt 12

RUF RK Spyder

RUF RTurbo

Shelby GT500

Spyker C8 Spyder

Mercedes Benz SL 65

Ferrari 575M Maranello
Spyker C8 Spyder T

Spyker C8 Laviolette
Mercedes Benz CLK DTM
Ferrari 612

Aston Martin Vanquish S
Lamborghini Murcielago Coupe
Aston Martin DB7 Zagato
Ferrari 288 GTO

Holden Efijy

Mercedes Benz 300SL
Lamborghini Murcielago Roadster
Ferrari F40

Pagani Zonda C12S
Mercedes Benz SLR McLaren
Koenigsegg CC8S

Saleen S7

Pagani Zonda C12S Roadster
Edonis

Koenigsegg CCR

Ferrari Enzo

Cadillac Cien

Maserati MC12

Mercedes Benz CLK GTR

100000
100000
100000
100000
100000
103000
105000
107000
107500
110000
115000
140000
145000
148000
150000
150000
150000
160000
160000
161000
165900
170000
170000
171000
177000
193000
195000
200000
200000
200000
216500
225000
230000
232500
235500
240000
260000
262900
280000
290000
300000
300000
300000
328000
400000
414000
460000
538000
555000
575900
580000
595000
650000
750000
750000
980000



Name Price

Puninoni Village
Kahaluu Lost Eden

Loophole Haven of Peace

Ala Moana House
Ka-'ahu-manu

Wailupe Beach House
Ala Wai Eden

Turtle Refuge

Lost Keaau House
Kahaloko Beach
Mililani Haven of Peace
Kuilei Beach Grand View
Makapu'u Meditation
PohaKupu Village

Api Spring House
Kaiaka Paradise

Waimano Home

Laie House of Paradise
Hui Akikiki Place
Kaahumanu Paradise

Waihee Terrace
Kaukonahua Home
Kaihalulu House
Keilana Village
Hoomaluhia Paradise
Keolo Hills

Kemoo Ditch House

Punauiua Terrace

Kokupaa Homestead

Baskerville Spring
Lokelani House

Wahiawa Abode
Kaakahi Spring
Bel-Air Terrace
Kalaeokakao Jewel
Malaekahana Homestead
Wailanaloa House
Shuns Reef

Waianae Pililaau House
Kamehameha Beach
Lanikuhana Village
Waialae Beach Terrace
Mikaala Grand View

Lokoea Village

Honouliali Village
Ulehawa Beach House

Sandy Beach Dream

Kaiuapuieho Sun Rise

Beauty Hole House
Coconut Beach House

221000
221500
299500
150000
150000
225500
227000
228000
305500
229500
153500
308500
309000
155000
233000
234500
315000
316000
159000
159000
238500
160000
243000
164500
167500
251250
170000
172000
172500
178000
268500
184000
185000
395000
198000
198000
199000
299500
400000
401500
201500
405000
319500
488500
499500
500500
502000
509800
510500
515000

Slots
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Price per car slot Location Real Estate
36833,33333 Kapena Falls  Portlock
36916,66667 Kahalu'u Kane'ohe

37437,5 Maunawili Vall McCully

37500 McCully Aliamanu

37500 Waialae Aliamanu
37583,33333 Aina Haina Kahala
37833,33333 Waikiki McCully

38000 Kahuku Point La'ie

38187,5 Kea'au
38250 Kea'au
38375 Mililani Kahala

38562,5 Diamond Head
38625 Makapu'u Point
38750 Kailua Heights Waimanalo
38833,33333 Maunawili Vall Aliamanu
39083,33333 Mokule'ia
39375 Pearl City
39500 La'ie

39750 Kane'ohe Kane'ohe
39750 Pearl City McCully
39750 Maunawili Falls

40000 Waialua McCully
40500 Kahuku Point

41125 Ala Moana Waimanalo
41875 Hahaione Portlock
41875 Kailua Heights

42500 Kamananui Kahala
43000 Oahu Golf La'ie
43125 Wai'anae Wai'anae

44500 Waikiki Beach Kane'ohe
44750 Kuliouou

46000 Kamananui Portlock

46250 Ala Moana McCully

49375 Keolu Hills

49500 Makaha Wai'anae

49500 La'ie La'ie

49750 Hawai'i Kai Waimanalo
49916,66667 Waimea Bay

50000 Wai'anae

50187,5 Heeia
50375 Mililani Aliamanu

50625 Kahala

53250 Mokule'ia
61062,5 Pa'a La'a Kai
62437,5 Honouliuli
62562,5 Wai'anae

62750 Koko Head Park

63725 Laenani Park
63812,5 La'ie

64375 Diamond Head


https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Puninoni_Village
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kahaluu_Lost_Eden
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Loophole_Haven_of_Peace
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Ala_Moana_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Ka-%27ahu-manu
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Wailupe_Beach_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Ala_Wai_Eden
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Turtle_Refuge
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Lost_Keaau_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kahaloko_Beach
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Mililani_Haven_of_Peace
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kuilei_Beach_Grand_View
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Makapu%27u_Meditation
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/PohaKupu_Village
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Api_Spring_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kaiaka_Paradise
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Waimano_Home
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Laie_House_of_Paradise
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Hui_Akikiki_Place
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kaahumanu_Paradise
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Waihee_Terrace
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kaukonahua_Home
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kaihalulu_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Keilana_Village
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Hoomaluhia_Paradise
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Keolo_Hills
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kemoo_Ditch_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Punauiua_Terrace
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kokupaa_Homestead
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Baskerville_Spring
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Lokelani_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Wahiawa_Abode
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kaakahi_Spring
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Bel-Air_Terrace
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kalaeokakao_Jewel
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Malaekahana_Homestead
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Wailanaloa_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Shuns_Reef
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Waianae_Pililaau_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kamehameha_Beach
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Lanikuhana_Village
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Waialae_Beach_Terrace
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Mikaala_Grand_View
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Lokoea_Village
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Honouliali_Village
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Ulehawa_Beach_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Sandy_Beach_Dream
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kaiuapuieho_Sun_Rise
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Beauty_Hole_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Coconut_Beach_House

Kahuku Point Paradise
Kewalo Palace

Mokulua Lani Glory

Old Hanapepe House
Wainaeaianae Haven of Peace
Kealohi, Lae o Fort

Old Makua homestead

Black Point House
Kalaeokahipa Farm of Paradise
Ko Olina Paradise

Kaiaka Heaven

The Orient

Kaloko Lost Heaven

Lanikai Beach Inspiration
Mokuleia Seventh Heaven

Min houses for 50 cars : 1881500

Min houses for 15 houses : 2480000

980500

990500
1005000
1110500
1125500
1180500
1250000
1989500
1999500
2145000
2225500
2305500
2999990
3153250
3500000

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

98050 Kahuku

99050 Ala Moana
100500 Lanikai

111050 Portlock

112550 Keawa'ula

118050 Kane'ohe

125000 Makua

198950 Kahala

199950 Kahuku
214500 Barber Point Harbor
222550 Pa'a La'a Kai
230550 Kailua
299999 Halona Blow Hole
315325 Bellows Field
350000 Mokule'ia


https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kahuku_Point_Paradise
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kewalo_Palace
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Mokulua_Lani_Glory
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Old_Hanapepe_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Wainaeaianae_Haven_of_Peace
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kealohi,_Lae_o_Fort
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Old_Makua_homestead
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Black_Point_House
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kalaeokahipa_Farm_of_Paradise
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Ko_Olina_Paradise
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kaiaka_Heaven
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/The_Orient
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Kaloko_Lost_Heaven
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Lanikai_Beach_Inspiration
https://testdrive.fandom.com/wiki/Mokuleia_Seventh_Heaven

Jennifer
Caitlin
Yasmin
Lidia
Luna
Cindy
Ashley

g oo o000 o o



Event

140 mph on a winding route
Danger on the street corner
The Road to Victory
Seaside slalom

A Rugged Route

A Serious Test of Car Control
Amateur Race

Angel's Jump

Asphalt King

In need of speed?

It's all in the Handling
Objective: Time

The Madinier Loop

Lead Soles

Merit Alley

Old-School Racing

8 drivers make a record...
The Branchu Loop

The passion for speed

Alfa Romeo Day

Aston Martin Time Attack
120 mph downtown

160 mph in heavy traffic
Chevrolet Time Attack
Ducati Day

Ferrari Time Attack

Ford Day

110 mph on a winding route
80 mph in the mountains
200 mph on a winding route
Jackpot

The Canyon's Revenge
The Last of the Legends
The Mellet Loop

The Never-ending Loop
180 mph in heavy traffic
Mountain Peak Ride
Tantalus

The Dream at your Fingertips
170 mph on a winding route
180 mph downtown

190 mph in heavy traffic
The Forbidden Fall

The Infernal Descent

The Narducci Loop

130 mph on a winding route
110 mph in the mountains
Ascent of the Confoulan
Making up for Lost Time
130 mph downtown

The Jaguar Classic
Kawasaki Trophy
Lamborghini Time Attack
MV Agusta Trophy

Descent of the Marchetti
Eliminator at your service

Level
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion

Restrictions

Cars only

Cars only

Cars only

Group D

Group E

Group E

Group E

Group E

Group E

Group E

Group E

Group E

Group E

Group E / Group F
Group E / Group F
Group G

No restrictions

No Restrictions

No Restrictions

Alfa Romeo cars only
Aston Martin cars only
Cars only

Cars only

Chevrolet cars only
Ducati bikes only
Ferrari cars only
Ford cars only
Group A

Group A

Group A

Group A

Group A

Group A

Group A

Group A

Group A/ Group B
Group A/ Group B
Group A/ Group B
Group A/ Group B/ Group C
Group B

Group B

Group B

Group B

Group B

Group B

Group G

Group mA

Group mA

Group mA

Group mB

Jaguar cars only
Kawasaki bikes only
Lamborghini cars only
MV Agusta bikes only
No Restrictions

No restrictions

Length
0,5 km
4.1 km
15,9 km
7.1 km
12.8 km
7,7 km
3.7 km
7,9 km
16.9 km
1,2 km
3.9 km
5,3 km
15.7 km
2.4 km
5,2 km
6.5 km
7.6 km
5,2 km
3,0 km
4.4 km
6,2 km
3,1 km
5,0 km
5,3 km
8,6 km
3,9 km
2.8 km
4 km
1,2 km
1,4 km
8.2 km
13.5 km
6.8 km
4,8 km
17.2 km
0,5 km
4.6 km
14,4 km
12.0 km
0,8 km
0,8 km
1,0 km
14.8 km
3.8 km
10,2 km
0,4 km
4,5 km
11,1 km
16.5 km
1,9 km
6.9 km
16.1 km
8,1 km
42.5 km
3,0 km
11.4 km

Duration

0:00:20
0:01:30
0:03:40
0:02:30
0:03:45
0:02:40
0:01:05
0:02:30
0:05:00
0:00:25
0:01:10
0:01:50
0:05:30
0:00:45
0:01:30
0:02:15
0:01:45
0:01:55
0:01:00
0:01:10
0:02:05
0:01:00
0:01:10
0:01:40
0:03:00
0:01:15
0:01:05
0:01:10
0:00:30
0:00:20
0:03:00
0:03:00
0:01:30
0:01:30
0:06:40
0:00:15
0:01:50
0:06:30
0:04:20
0:00:15
0:00:15
0:00:20
0:03:00
0:01:20
0:03:35
0:00:15
0:01:35
0:03:10
0:04:50
0:01:05
0:01:50
0:04:10
0:02:15
0:11:00
0:01:00
0:04:40

Reward
10000
20000
25000
17000
15000
12000
10000
10000
20000

5000
10000
10000
30000
10000
12000
15000
15000
25000
10000
75000
75000
50000
50000
60000
60000
75000
75000
50000
50000
25000

100000
75000
75000
75000
100000
70000
75000
100000
75000
50000
75000
50000
75000
75000
75000
50000
50000
75000
75000
50000
75000
75000
75000
75000
50000
80000



The Tixier Loop

Triumph Day

Triumph Time Attack
Aston Martin Day

Dodge Day

Ferrari Day

American Duel

Ford time attack

The Millionaire's Challenge
The Threshold of Tolerance
Head to head is the only way
Ring of Speed

180 mph on a winding route
Beach Route

Rival Sisters

The Big Challenge

Kart Race

Ascent of the Pacaut
Give me Speed!

Last Man Standing

The Mighty Kingpin...
Total Freedom

Slide Power

The Highway to Success
The Best Defense...
Lotus Trophy

Maserati Trophy

German Duel

Lucky Day

Tackling the giant hairpins
Tour of the Island

Pagani Day

The Saleen Classic

170 mph in heavy traffic
Beat the clock

The road is mine
Chevrolet Trophy
Avenging Spirit

Fatal At-track-tion
Fratricide head to head
Not Quite There Yet

The Pass of Good Hope
Vertigo

Alone against the Clock
Only the Last will Win
The Wild Outdoors
Around the Crater

Raw Power

The Improv

The Drop

The Roof of the World
Lotus Day

Return to sender

Saleen Day

Asphalt Eater

Cute Little Race Between Friends
Halawai Boulevard

Champion
Champion
Champion
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

No Restrictions
Triumph bikes only
Triumph bikes only
Aston Martin cars only
Dodge cars only
Ferrari cars only
Ford cars only
Ford cars only
Group A

Group A

Group B

Group B

Group B/ Group C
Group B/ Group C
Group B/ Group C
Group B/ Group C

Group B / Group C/ Group D

Group C

Group C

Group C

Group C

Group C

Group G

Group G

Group mA

Lotus cars only
Maserati cars only

Mercedes-Benz cars only

No Restrictions
No Restrictions
No restrictions
Pagani cars only
Saleen cars only
Cars only

Cars only

Cars only
Chevrolet cars only
Group D

Group D

Group D

Group D

Group D

Group D

Group D/ Group E
Group D/ Group E
Group D/ Group E
Group G

Group G

Group G

Group mB

Group mB

Lotus cars only

No restrictions
Saleen cars only
Group F

Group F

Group F

7,8 km
8.3 km
11,4 km
5.5 km
6,8 km
8,8 km
7.5 km
10,5 km
200.0 km
2,6 km
7.8 km
18.1 km
0,7 km
7,0 km
6.3 km
59.9 km
2,5 km
2,8 km
4,4 km
26.2 km
6,7 km
4,5 km
11.2 km
4,1 km
6,8 km
4,3 km
8,0 km
4.2 km
4,5 km
7,8 km
189.9 km
8.7 km
2,0 km
0,6 km
69,6 km
11,2 km
9.6 km
4,0 km
22,9 km
5.2 km
1,6 km
8,8 km
4,0 km
4,2 km
15.6 km
2,9 km
6.1 km
9,0 km
10.8 km
6.9 km
7,0 km
20.2 km
12.7 km
4.2 km
1.7 km
3.0 km
2.6 km

0:01:40
0:02:15
0:02:55
0:01:50
0:01:40
0:02:05
0:02:35
0:03:00
0:47:00
0:00:50
0:03:05
0:03:50
0:00:15
0:01:50
0:01:55
0:13:00
0:01:00
0:01:00
0:01:20
0:07:10
0:02:15
0:01:20
0:03:05
0:01:05
0:01:45
0:01:50
0:02:00
0:01:20
0:01:10
0:03:00
0:39:00
0:01:50
0:00:45
0:00:15
0:15:00
0:02:25
0:02:00
0:01:20
0:05:30
0:01:30
0:00:50
0:02:55
0:01:20
0:01:30
0:06:00
0:01:10
0:02:00
0:02:00
0:03:00
0:01:45
0:02:40
0:06:00
0:04:20
0:01:15
0:01:00
0:01:15
0:00:50

75000
75000
70000
40000
40000
25000
40000
40000
1000000
40000
40000
40000
20000
40000
40000
150000
25000
25000
40000
60000
40000
40000
50000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
40000
50000
200000
40000
15000
15000
100000
20000
20000
20000
15000
20000
20000
20000
20000
15000
30000
20000
20000
20000
20000
20000
20000
40000
20000
20000
7000
5000
5000



It's all in the Slide

Need for freedom
Rookie's Race

The Perfect Driving Line
A Little Challenge

Pure Acceleration
Return on Investment

Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie
Rookie

Group F
Group F
Group F
Group F
No restrictions
No Restrictions
No Restrictions

2.2 km
4,2 km
3.4 km
2,4 km
3.5km
0,9 km
2,4 km

0:01:05
0:01:50
0:01:05
0:00:55
0:00:55
0:00:15
0:00:55

7000
8000
5000
4000
7000
3000
5000



Name
Danny
Daryl
Denis
Enzo
Gino
Harry
John
Kirk
Lars
Luigi
Marco
Marcus
Mike
Nacim
Oliver
Pablo
Peter
Piotr
Roberto
Tony
Aron
Brad
Brandon
Bruce
Carl
Cody
David
Helmut
Hugo
James
Liam
Marc
Mario
Michael
Mitch
Pat
Thomas
Tomy
Vincent
Youry
Abbie
Ada
Alicia
Amber
Amelia
Anya
Ashley
Bridget
Caitlin
Chloe
Christina

Restriction

Vehicle with two seats
Vehicle with two seats
Saturn

Ford

Vehicle with two seats
Chevrolet

Group B

Group D

Vehicle with two seats
Group G

Vehicle with two seats
Group E

Group F

Vehicle with two seats
Group A

Group C

Alfa Romeo

Vehicle with two seats
Audi

Vehicle with two seats

Vehicle with two seats

Aston Martin DB9 Volante

Group B

Ascari KZ1

AC 289

TVR Sagaris

Vehicle with two seats
Group A

Group F

Vehicle with two seats
Jaguar Type E Coupe

Reward ($)
60000
60000
40000
40000
20000
40000
40000
40000
60000
20000
40000
40000
40000
60000
60000
60000
20000
20000
40000
20000

O O O O O O O OO O O O O O O OO OO oo oo oo oo oo o o

Reward (C)

O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O O o o o o o o o o o

Location
Wahiawa
Waimanalo
Barber Point Harbor
Oneawa Hills
Wailupe
Wai'anae Kai
Wai'anae
Barbers Point Golf
Wai'anae Kai
Kapolei

Kalama Valley
Hauula

Schofield Barracks
Kapahulu

Pa'a La'a Uka
Waipahu
Mokule'ia
Aliamanu

Heeia Park

Ala Moana
Honolulu Airport
Kaena Point Park
Kawailoa
Mokapu Peninsula
Nanakuli
Wahiawa
Menuwaiahu
Wai'anae

Heeia

Maunalua
McCully

Pu'uloa
Makapu'u Beach
Punalu'u

Kailua Heights
Waialua

Hauula

Turtle Bay
Kane'ohe
Schofield Barracks
Ala Moana
Waialua

Kahuku
Wai'anae
Waialua

Waialua

Waikiki

Wai'anae

Ala Wai Golf
Kapalama
Wai'anae

16,9
8,4
15,9
9,1
18,2
14,9
10,8
15,7
14,7
12,6
10
12,5
10,7
5,5
10,7
16
10,6
9,2
10,9
8,2
7,6
11,3
15,4
15
14,1
17,7
15,6
15,3
16,6
18,5
4,2
18,1
18,7
18,1
18,8
12,8
12,6
19,1
16,9
17
4,2

5,6
7,6
24

2,2
4,1
1,9

3,7



Cindy
Diana
Fiona
Jennifer
Joan
Kate
Katharine
Lauren
Lidia

Lily

Luna
Megan
Natasha
Rachel
Rose
Samantha
Sarah
Tabatha
Yasmin
Alex
Andrew
Bernard
Brady
Christopher
Clark
Connor
Daniel
Dylan
Eddie
Ethan
Franck
Gael
George
Henry
Jack
Jessy
Jonathan
Kevin
Kyle
Leonardo
Luc
Lucas
Nathan
Paul
Pedro
Pete
Ryan
Samuel
Sean

Vehicle with two seats

Group C

Maserati Spyder Cambiocorsa
Vehicle with two seats
Maserati 3500 GT

Dodge Viper SRT-10

Saleen S7 Twin-Turbo

Vehicle with two seats

Vehicle with two seats

Shelby GT500

Vehicle with two seats

Group G

Wiesmann Roadster MF3
Group E

Saturn Sky

Mercedes-Benz SL 65 AMG
Group D

Vehicle with two seats

Vehicle with two seats
Mercedes-Benz SLR McLaren
Ford Shelby GR-1 Concept
Volkswagen W12 Coupe
Maserati MC12

Ferrari Enzo

Chrysler Firepower Concept car
Pagani Zonda C12S

Spyker C8 Laviolette
Lamborghini Murciélago Coupe
Lamborghini Gallardo Spyder
Ferrari 288 GTO

Chevrolet Camaro Z-28

Noble M14

Jaguar XK Convertible

Ford Shelby Cobra Concept
Ferrari F430 Spider

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-10R

TVR Tuscan S
Mercedes-Benz 300 SL Gullwing
Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 69
Lotus Esprit V8

Jaguar XJ220

McLaren F1

Aston Martin DB4 GT Zagato
Koenigsegg CC8S

Caterham CSR 260

Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe
Ford Mustang GT-R Concept
Pontiac Firebird

Lamborghini Miura P400SV

O O O O OO OO O O O o o o o o o o o

90000
90000
80000
90000
80000
80000
90000
90000
90000
80000
80000
90000
90000
90000
99999
90000
80000
90000
90000
90000
80000
90000
90000
90000
90000
90000
90000
90000
99999
90000

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O O OO0 OO oo oo oOoooo o wm

Ala Moana
Ala Moana
Waimanalo
Ala Wai Golf
Kailua Heights
Hawai'i Kai
Keolu Hills
Ala Moana
McCully
Wai'anae

Ala Moana
Kahala
Portlock
Kapahulu

Ala Moana
Nanakuli Beach
Aliamanu
Diamond Head
McCully
Wai'anae
Pa'a La'a Kai
Kahalu'u
Kawailoa
Waikiki Beach
Mokapu Peninsula
Kahuku Point
Pearl Harbor
Makakilo
Kaiona Beach
Hawai'i Kai
Mililani
Ka'ena Point
Shark's Cove
Kalihi Kai
Hauula

Pearl City
Cemetary
Wahiawa
Kailua
Maunalani
Kawailoa
La'ie
Wai'anae Kai
Kahala
Kane'ohe

Ala Moana
Waipahu
Mokule'ia
Punalu'u

2,5
1,7
73
4,2
3,8
3,1
5,1
3,5

6,2
1,5

9,7
4.1
2,1
6,5
9,3
6,4
2,3
23,9
20,7
15,5
21,4
12,6
11,6
22,6
19,8
21,3
13,5
15,8
24
17,2
19,5
40,1
23,9
16,3
241
17,3
23,8
13,7
16,4
23,3
21,4
20,7
16,1
21,4
23,7
32,8
19,3



THING TO DO MONEY BALANCE DISTANCE (event) DISTANCE DRIVEN (km) SCORE SCORE (total) COUPONS PROGRESS ACHIEVEMENTS
Start 0 200000 0 0 0 0 0

Rent Benz -1455 198545 0 0 0 0 0

Buy Ka ahu manu House -150000 48545 4 4 0 0 0 1 House

Buy TT -42000 6545 0 4 0 [ 0 1Car

Rookie's Race 5000 11545 6 10 0 0 0 1Gold Cup

Cute Little Race Between Friends 5000 16545 6 16 0 0 0 2 Gold Cups

It's All In The Slide 7000 23545 3 19 0 0 0 3 Gold Cups

Halawai Boulevard 5000 28545 3 22 0 0 0 4 Gold Cups

Jennifer 0 28545 4 26 0 Y 6 1 Mission

Asphalt Eater 7000 35545 2 28 20 20 6 5 Gold Cups 5 gold cups + 20P
Need For Freedom 8000 43545 4 32 0 20 6 6 Gold Cups

Christopher (Enzo) 120000 163545 14 46 0 20 6 2 Missions

Caitlin 0 163545 2 48 15 35 11 3 Missions - AMATEUR 3 missions +15P
The Perfect Driving Line 4000 167545 3 51 10 45 11 7 Gold Cups 30 miles +10P

Buy Z06 -71000 96545 0 51 15 60 11 2 Cars Own 2 Cars +15P
Upgrade Z06 -70000 26545 1 52 10 70 1" Upgrade a car +10P
Leonardo (Esprit) 120000 146545 14 66 0 70 11 4 Missions

ALittle Challenge 7000 153545 3 69 0 70 11 8 Gold Cups

Instant Challenges x5 50000 203545 1 70 10 80 " 5 instant challenges +10P
Ashley 0 203545 3 73 0 80 15 5 Missions

Yasmin 0 203545 3 76 0 80 19 6 Missions

Pure Acceleration 3000 206545 1 77 0 80 19 9 Gold Cups

Lidia 0 206545 3 80 0 80 23 7 Missions

Buy 10 *ecko unltd. clothes 0 206545 0 80 10 90 13 PRO 10 *ecko unitd clothes +10P
170 mph in heavy traffic 15000 221545 1 81 20 110 13 10 Gold Cups 10 Gold Cups +20P
Buy R34 50000 271545 0 81 0 110 13 3 Cars

Editor glitch 0 271545 0 81 0 110 13

Buy Puninoni Village House (Portlock) -221000 50545 0 81 20 130 13 2 Houses Own 2 Houses +20P
Asphalt King 20000 70545 17 98 0 130 13 11 Gold Cups

It's All In The Handling 10000 80545 4 102 0 130 13 12 Gold Cups

Lead Soles 10000 90545 2 104 0 130 13 13 Gold Cups

Merit Alley 12000 102545 4 108 0 130 13 14 Gold Cups

Objective : Time 10000 112545 6 114 0 130 13 15 Gold Cups

Angel's Jump 10000 122545 8 122 0 130 13 16 Gold Cups

In need of speed 7000 129545 1 123 0 130 13 17 Gold Cups

Ethan (288GTO) 120000 249545 16 139 0 130 13 8 Missions

Buy 2 Chevy -80000 169545 0 139 30 160 13 5 Cars Own 4 Cars + 20P | Own 3 Chevrolet +10P
Buy 3 Classic Ferrari -150000 19545 0 139 20 180 13 8 Cars - EXPERT Own 3 Ferrari + 20P
Rent Saleen S7 -11100 8445 0 139 0 180 13

Mission : Luna 0 8445 3 142 0 180 18 9 Missions

Mission : Cindy 0 8445 3 145 0 180 23 10 Missions

Mission : Chloe 0 8445 3 148 0 180 28 11 Missions

Tour Of The Island 200000 208445 189 337 55 235 18 Gold Cups Tour Of The Island +30P | Drive 200 Miles + 25P
Rent Saleen S7 -11100 197345 0 337 0 235

The Millionaires Challenge 1000000 1197345 200 537 0 235 19 Gold Cups

Eddie (Gallardo) 80000 1277345 13 550 0 235 12 Missions

Gael (M14) 90000 1367345 17 567 0 235 13 Missions

George (XK) 90000 1457345 21 588 0 235 14 Missions

Andrew (GR-1) 90000 1547345 20 608 25 260 15 Missions 15 Missions +25P
Sean (Miura) 90000 1637345 19 627 0 260 16 Missions

Johnathan (Tuscan S) 90000 1727345 24 651 30 290 17 Missions 400 miles +30P
Connor (Zonda) 90000 1817345 23 674 0 290 18 Missions

Samuel (Firebird) 99999 1917344 33 707 0 290 19 Missions

Paul (CC8S) 90000 2007344 21 728 0 290 20 Missions

Buy Ala Moana House (Aliamanu) -150000 1857344 0 728 0 290 3 Houses

Buy Wailupe Beach House (Kahala) -225500 1631844 0 728 0 290 4 Houses

Buy Gallardo SE -170000 1461844 0 728 0 290 9 Cars

Buy Gallardo Spyder -193000 1268844 0 728 25 315 10 Cars Own 10 Cars +25P
Buy Gallardo Coupe -165900 1102944 0 728 20 335 11 Cars Own 3 Lamborghini +20P
Buy Ford GT -177000 925944 0 728 0 335 12 Cars

Buy Aston Martin DB9 Volante -161000 764944 0 728 0 335 13 Cars

Buy Aston Martin DB9 Coupe -148000 616944 0 728 0 335 14 Cars

Buy Aston Martin V8 Vantage -100000 516944 0 728 15 350 15 Cars Own 3 Aston Martin +15P
Buy Mercedes CLS 55 -107000 409944 0 728 0 350 16 Cars

Buy Mercedes SLK 55 -72850 337094 0 728 0 350 17 Cars

Buy Mercedes CLK 55 -89400 247694 0 728 15 365 18 Cars Own 3 Mercedes +15P
Buy Mustang -25000 222694 0 728 0 365 19 Cars

Buy Mustang Convertible -30000 192694 0 728 40 405 20 Cars Own 3 Ford +10P | Own 20 Cars +30P
Amateur Race 10000 202694 4 732 20 425 20 Gold Cups 20 Gold Cups +20P
ARugged Route (Skyline) 15000 217694 13 745 0 425 21 Gold Cups

A Serious Test of Car Control 12000 229694 8 753 0 425 22 Gold Cups

The Madinier Loop 30000 259694 16 769 0 425 23 Gold Cups

Rachel 0 259694 4 773 0 425 21 Missions

Marcus 40000 299694 12 785 0 425 22 Missions

Buy RUF Rturbo (sell 2 lambos) -15550 284144 0 785 0 425 19 Cars

Upgrade RUF -160000 124144 0 785 0 425

Kart Race 25000 149144 2 787 0 425 24 Gold Cups

Rival Sisters 40000 189144 5 792 0 425 25 Gold Cups

180 mph on a winding route 20000 209144 1 793 0 425 26 Gold Cups

The Big Challenge 150000 359144 60 853 0 425 27 Gold Cups

Jack (F430) 90000 449144 24 877 0 425 23 Missions

Lucas (F1) 90000 539144 23 900 0 425 24 Missions

Alicia 0 539144 6 906 0 425 25 Missions

Ring Of Speed 40000 579144 18 924 0 425 28 Gold Cups

Kevin (300SL) 90000 669144 17 941 0 425 26 Missions

Head to Head is the only way 40000 709144 8 949 0 425 29 Gold Cups

Beach Route 40000 749144 7 956 0 425 30 Gold Cups

Rent Pagani Zonda C12S -8280 740864 0 956 0 425

Pagani Day 40000 780864 9 965 0 425 31 Gold Cups.

Buy TVR Sagaris -100000 680864 0 965 0 425 20 Cars

Upgrade Sagaris -92000 588864 0 965 0 425

Total Freedom 40000 628864 4 969 0 425 32 Gold Cups.

Diana 0 628864 2 971 0 425 27 Missions

Pablo 60000 688864 16 987 0 425 28 Missions

The Mighty Kingpin 40000 728864 7 994 0 425 33 Gold Cups

Give Me Speed 40000 768864 4 998 0 425 34 Gold Cups

Anya 0 768864 9 1007 0 425 29 Missions

Last Man Standing 60000 828864 26 1033 0 425 35 Gold Cups



Ascent of the Pacaut 25000
Buy Saleen S7 (sell V8 Vantage) -505000
Upgrade S7 -221000
The Branchu Loop 25000
140 mph on a winding route 10000
8 drivers make a record 15000
Lucky Day 40000
Saleen Day 20000
The Saleen Classic 15000
The Threshold Of Tolerance 40000
Return On Investment 5000
Nacim 60000
180 mph in heavy traffic 70000
Gino 20000
Eliminator at your service 80000
160 mph in heavy traffic 50000
Marco 40000
James 0
Mario 0
The Dream at your fingertips 75000
The Passion for speed 10000
Katharine 0
Daryl 60000
The Road to Victory 25000
Kyle (Stingray) 90000
Tabatha 0
Lauren 0
Mountain Peak Ride 75000
Tony 20000
Piotr 20000
Henry (Cobra concept) 99999
Tantalus 100000
200 mph on a winding route 25000
Descent of the Marchetti 50000
Brad 0
Carl 0
Lars 60000
Nathan (DB4) 90000
Alex (SLR) 90000
Editor Glitch 2 + The Tixier Loop 75000
120 mph downtown 50000
Pat 0
Danny 60000
The Canyon's Revenge 75000
Cody 0
The Last of the Legends 75000
Brady (MC12) 90000
Jackpot 100000
Brandon 0
Luc (XJ220) 90000
Return to sender 20000
Oliver 60000
Rent XJ220 (Pearl City) -3200
The Jaguar Classic 75000
Rent Audi Roadster -1100
Roberto 40000
Danger on the street corner 20000
The Never-ending Loop 100000
Thomas 0
Beat the Clock 100000
Helmut 0
Bridget 0
The Mellet Loop 75000
Aron 0
Vincent 0
Hugo 0
Michael 0
Rent Enzo -13000
Ferrari Day 25000
Ferrari Time Attack 75000
The Road is Mine (Saleen) 20000
Abbie 0
Mitch 0
Marc 0
Bernard (W12) 80000
Pedro (Catheram) 90000
Enzo 40000
Ford Time Attack 40000
Ford Day 75000
American Duel 40000
Buy RUF RGT (Sell DB9 Coupe and Gallardo Coupe) 1950
Upgrade RUF 150000
Vertigo 20000
Kirk 40000
Fatal at-track-tion 15000
Avenging Spirit 20000
Fratricide Head to Head 20000
Seaside Slalom 17000
Alone against the clock 15000
Not Quite There Yet 20000
The Pass of Good Hope 20000
The Wild Outdoors 20000
Only The Last Will Win 30000
Sarah 0
Buy Lotus Exige -82000
Lotus Day 40000
Lotus Trophy 40000
Buy Maserati 3500GT or reserve it (sell Lotus) -14000
Chevrolet Time Attack 60000

853864
348864
127864
152864
162864
177864
217864
237864
252864
292864
297864
357864
427864
447864
527864
577864
617864
617864
617864
692864
702864
702864
762864
787864
877864
877864
877864
952864
972864
992864
1092863
1192863
1217863
1267863
1267863
1267863
1327863
1417863
1507863
1582863
1632863
1632863
1692863
1767863
1767863
1842863
1932863
2032863
2032863
2122863
2142863
2202863
2199663
2274663
2273563
2313563
2333563
2433563
2433563
2533563
2533563
2533563
2608563
2608563
2608563
2608563
2608563
2595563
2620563
2695563
2715563
2715563
2715563
2715563
2795563
2885563
2925563
2965563
3040563
3080563
3082513
2932513
2952513
2992513
3007513
3027513
3047513
3064513
3079513
3099513
3119513
3139513
3169513
3169513
3087513
3127513
3167513
3153513
3213513
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1035
1035
1035
1040
1041

1049
1054
1060
1062
1066
1068
1074
1075
1093
1104
1109
1119
1137
1156
1168
172
177
1185
1201

1225
1231

1235
1240
1249
1259
1299
1313
1315
1318
1329
1343
1358
1379
1403
1411
1414
1427
1444
1458
1476
1483
1504
1513
1528
1544
1557
1568
1568
1575
1575
1586
1590
1608
1620
1690
1705
1709
1714
1723
1740
1757
1775
1775
1784
1788
1799
1803
1822
1840
1856
1872
1881

1892
1895
1903
1903
1903
1907
1923
1946
1950
1955
1962
1966
1968
1977
1980
1996
2005
2005
2025
2029
2029
2034
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425
425
425
425
425
425
455
455
455
455

455
455
455
455
455
455
455
455
455
455

455
455
455
455
455
455
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
530
530
530
530
530
530
530
530
530
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565

36 Gold Cups
20 Cars

37 Gold Cups
38 Gold Cups
39 Gold Cups
40 Gold Cups
41 Gold Cups
42 Gold Cups
43 Gold Cups
44 Gold Cups
30 Missions
45 Gold Cups
31 Missions
46 Gold Cups
47 Gold Cups
32 Missions
33 Missions
34 Missions
48 Gold Cups
49 Gold Cups
35 Missions
36 Missions
50 Gold Cups
37 Missions
38 Missions
39 Missions
51 Gold Cups
40 Missions
41 Missions
42 Missions
52 Gold Cups
53 Gold Cups
54 Gold Cups
43 Missions
44 Missions
45 Missions
46 Missions
47 Missions
55 Gold Cups
56 Gold Cups.
48 Missions
49 Missions
57 Gold Cups
50 Missions
58 Gold Cups
51 Missions
59 Gold Cups
52 Missions
53 Missions
60 Gold Cups
54 Missions

61 Gold Cups

55 Missions
62 Gold Cups
63 Gold Cups.
56 Missions
64 Gold Cups
57 Missions
58 Missions
65 Gold Cups
59 Missions
60 Missions
61 Missions
62 Missions

66 Gold Cups.
67 Gold Cups
68 Gold Cups
63 Missions
64 Missions
65 Missions
66 Missions
67 Missions
68 Missions
69 Gold Cups
70 Gold Cups
71 Gold Cups
19 Cars

72 Gold Cups
69 Missions
73 Gold Cups
74 Gold Cups
75 Gold Cups
76 Gold Cups
77 Gold Cups
78 Gold Cups
79 Gold Cups
80 Gold Cups
81 Gold Cups.
70 Missions
20 Cars

82 Gold Cups.
83 Gold Cups
20 Cars

84 Gold Cups

- CHAMPION 40 Gold Cups +30P

40 Missions +35P

60 Gold Cups +40P

1000 miles +35P



Chevrolet Trophy

Harry

Rent Viper SRT10 (La'ie)

Kate

Dodge Day

Rent KZ1 (Pearl City)

Amber

Rent MC12

Maserati Trophy

RentAC 289

Amelia

Switch to DB9 Volante

Ada

Buy Maserati 3500GT if unavailable earlier (sell Lotus)
Joan

Buy Shelby Daytona or reserve it (sell gallardo spyder)
Rent Murcielago

Lamborghini Time Attack

Rent Vanquish S (Waimanalo)
Aston Martin Day

Aston Martin Time Attack

Rent Maserati Spyder (Portlock)
Fiona

Buy GT500 or reserve it (sell Gallardo SE)
Buy Saturn Sky (sell 3500 GT)
Rose

Denis

Mike

Buy Shelby Daytona if unavailable earlier
Around the Crater

Megan

130 mph on a winding route

The Improv

Luigi

Slide Power

Old School Racing

Raw Power

The Highway To Success

Clark

Daniel (Spyker)

80 mph in the mountains

Tackling the giant hairpins

110 mph on a winding route

Youry

Frank (Z28)

Liam

Pete (Shelby Daytona)

Ryan (Mustang Concept)

Dylan (Murcielago)

Tomy

David

Bruce

Switch to GT500

Lily

Buy Jaguar E-type or reserve it (sell Daytona)
Buy Mercedes SL 65 AMG (sell CLS 55)
Samantha

German Duel

Buy Wiesmann (sell SL 65)
Natasha

Buy Lexus SC 430 (sell Wiesmann)
Buy 8C (sell Lexus)

Peter

Alfa Romeo Day

Switch to E-type

Christina

Change settings (DA=Sports, controls : linearity enabled)
Buy MV Augusta F4 (sell whatever (not the Rturbo or Skyline))
Jessy (Kawasaki)

Upgrade MV Augusta

Do MV Augusta Trophy

Buy Triumph (sell Augusta)
Upgrade Triumph

Triumph Time Attack

Triumph Trophy

The Drop

The roof of the World

130 mph downtown

Buy Kawazaki Ninja

Upgrade Kawazaki Ninja

Kawazaki Trophy

Ascent of the Confoulan

Making up for Lost Time

110 mph in the mountains

The Best Defense

Buy Ducati

Ducati Day

The Forbidden Fall (Rturbo (change back the settings))
190 mph in heavy traffic

John

The Infernal Descent

170 mph on a winding route

180 mph downtown

The Narducci Loop

20000
40000
-1700

40000
-3000

-15000
40000
-2000

oo ooo

-903500
-5600
75000
-5255
40000
75000
-2060
0
-115000
4500
0
40000
40000
0
20000
0
50000
20000
20000
50000
15000
20000
40000
80000
90000
50000
50000
50000
0
90000
0
90000
90000
90000

70000
75000
20000
20000
50000

75000
75000
75000
50000
40000
30000
60000
75000
50000
40000
75000
15000
75000
75000

In the end the calculus is inaccurate cause I'm lazy and it's useless anyway

There's time to save by doing millionnaire's challenge 1st and buy + upgrade saleen for toti but needs reroute

3233513
3273513
3271813
3271813
3311813
3308813
3308813
3293813
3333813
3331813
3331813
3331813
3331813
2715563
2715563
1812063
1806463
1881463
1876208
1916208
1991208
1989148
1989148
1874148
1878648
1878648
1918648
1958648
1958648
1978648
1978648
2028648
2048648
2068648
2118648
2133648
2153648
2193648
2273648
2363648
2413648
2463648
2513648
2513648
2603648
2603648
2693648
2783648
2873648
2873648
2873648
2873648
2873648
2873648
3333648
3162148
3162148
3202148
3244648
3244648
3214648
3247148
3267148
3342148
3342148
3342148
3342148
3342148
3422148
3382148
3457148
3457148
3457148
3527148
3602148
3622148
3642148
3692148
3692148
3692148
3767148
3842148
3917148
3967148
4007148
4037148
4097148
4172148
4222148
4262148
4337148
4352148
4427148
4502148

2044
2059
2059
2062
2069
2069
2077
2077
2085
2085
2087
2087
2091
2091
2095
2095
2095
2103
2103
2109
2115
2115
2122
2122
2122
2124
2140
2151
2151
2157
2161
2162
2173
2186
2197
2203
2212
2217
2229
2249
2251
2259
2263
2280
2304
2308
2329
2353
2374
2393
2409
2424
2424
2430
2430
2430
2437
2441
2441
2451
2451
2451
2462
2466
2466
2470
2470
2470
2486
2486
2529
2529
2529
2540
2548
2555
2562
2564
2564
2564
2580
2591
2608
2613
2620
2620
2629
2644
2645
2656
2660
2661
2662
2672

565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
565
625
645
645
655
730

85 Gold Cups
71 Missions

72 Missions
86 Gold Cups

73 Missions

87 Gold Cups

74 Missions

75 Missions

76 Missions
20 Cars

88 Gold Cups

89 Gold Cups
90 Gold Cups

77 Missions
20 Cars

78 Missions
79 Missions
80 Missions

91 Gold Cups.
81 Missions
92 Gold Cups
93 Gold Cups
82 Missions
94 Gold Cups
95 Gold Cups
96 Gold Cups
97 Gold Cups
83 Missions
84 Missions
98 Gold Cups
99 Gold Cups
100 Gold Cups
85 Missions
86 Missions
87 Missions
88 Missions
89 Missions
90 Missions
91 Missions
92 Missions
93 Missions

94 Missions
20 Cars

20 Cars

95 Missions
101 Gold Cups
20 Cars

96 Missions

97 Missions
102 Gold Cups

98 Missions

99 Missions

103 Gold Cups

104 Gold Cups
105 Gold Cups
106 Gold Cups
107 Gold Cups
108 Gold Cups

109 Gold Cups
110 Gold Cups
111 Gold Cups
112 Gold Cups
113 Gold Cups

114 Gold Cups
115 Gold Cups
116 Gold Cups
100 Missions

117 Gold Cups
118 Gold Cups
119 Gold Cups
120 Gold Cups

All Hitchhikers

Alltop models

All deliveries

All Missions +60P
All races +20P

All speed challenges +10P
All time challenges +15P | All challenges +60P



THING TO DO

Start

Rent Benz

Buy Ka ahu manu House
Buy TT

Rookie's Race

Cute Little Race Between Friends

It's All In The Slide

Halawai Boulevard
Jennifer

Asphalt Eater

Christopher (Enzo)

Caitlin

The Perfect Driving Line
Buy 2 Chevy

Buy Z06

Ashley

Yasmin

Pure Acceleration

ALittle Challenge

Editor Trick

Buy 10 *ecko unltd. clothes
Buy 10 Ben Sherman items
The Branchu Loop

140 mph on a winding route
170 mph in heavy traffic
Eddie (Gallardo)

Buy Ala Moana House (Aliamanu)

Upgrade Z06
Lidia
Buy R34

Buy Puninoni Village House (Portlock)

Angel's Jump
In need of speed
Ethan (288GTO)

Buy 3 Classic Ferrari
Rent Saleen S7

Mission : Luna

Mission : Cindy

Mission : Chloe

Tour Of The Island

Rent Saleen S7

The Millionaires Challenge

Gael (M14)

Andrew (GR-1)
Sean (Miura)

Connor (Zonda)

Paul (CC8S)

Buy Wailupe Beach House (Kahala)

Buy Gallardo SE

Buy Gallardo Spyder

Buy Gallardo Coupe

Buy Ford GT

Buy Aston Martin DB9 Volante
Buy Aston Martin DB9 Coupe
Buy Aston Martin V8 Vantage
Buy Mercedes CLS 55

Buy Mercedes SLK 55

Buy Mercedes CLK 55

Buy Mustang

Buy Mustang Convertible
Amateur Race

ARugged Route (Skyline)

A Serious Test of Car Control
The Madinier Loop

Marcus

Buy RUF Rturbo (sell 2 lambos)

Upgrade RUF
Kart Race

Rival Sisters

180 mph on a winding route
The Big Challenge

Jack (F430)

Lucas (F1)

Alicia

Ring Of Speed

Kevin (300SL)

Head to Head is the only way
Beach Route

Rent Pagani Zonda C12S
Pagani Day

Buy TVR Sagaris

Upgrade Sagaris

Total Freedom

Diana

Pablo

The Mighty Kingpin

Give Me Speed

Anya

Last Man Standing

MONEY
0
-1455
-150000
-42000
5000
5000
7000
5000
0
7000
120000
0
4000
-80000
-71000
0
0
3000
7000
0
0
0
25000
10000
15000
120000
-150000

-70000
0
50000

-221000
10000
7000
120000

-150000
-11100

0

0

0
200000
-11100
1000000

90000

90000
90000

90000

90000
-150000
-225500
-170000
-193000
-165900
-177000
-161000
-148000
-100000
-107000

-72850
-89400
-25000
-30000

10000

15000

12000

30000

40000
-15550
-160000
25000
40000
20000
150000
90000
90000
0
40000
90000
40000
40000
-8280
40000
-100000
-92000
40000
0
60000
40000
40000
0
60000

BALANCE
200000
198545

48545
6545
11545
16545
23545
28545
28545
35545
155545
155545
159545
79545
8545
8545
8545
11545
18545
18545
18545
18545
43545
53545
68545
188545
38545

-16455
#REF!
#REF!

-221000
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

278545
278545
368545
458545
458545
548545
548545
638545
488545
263045
93045
-99955
-265855
-442855
-603855
-751855
-851855
-958855
-1031705
-1121105
-1146105
-1176105
-1166105
-1151105
-1139105
-1109105

48545
32995
-127005
-102005
-62005
-42005
107995
197995
287995
287995
327995
417995
457995
497995
489715
529715
429715
337715
377715
377715
437715
477715
517715
517715
577715

DISTANCE (event) DISTANCE DRIVEN (km)
0 0
0 0
4 4
0 4
6 10
6 16
3 19
3 22
4 26
2 28

14 42
2 44
3 47
1 48
0 48
3 51
3 54
1 55
4 59
0 59
0 59
0 59
5 64
1 65
1 66

13 79
0 79
8 #REF!

1 #REF!
16 #REF!
0 #REF!

0 #REF!

0 #REF!

3 #REF!

3 #REF!

3 #REF!
189 #REF!
0 #REF!
200 #REF!
#REF!

17 #REF!

21 #REF!

20 #REF!

19 #REF!

24 #REF!

23 #REF!

33 #REF!

21 #REF!

0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
4 #REF!

13 #REF!
8 #REF!

16 #REF!

12 66
0 66
0 66
2 68
5 73
1 74

60 134

24 158

23 181
6 187

18 205

17 222
8 230
7 237
0 237
9 246
0 246
0 246
4 250
2 252

16 268
7 275
4 279
9 288

26 314

SCORE  SCORE (total)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 [
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

20 20
0 20
15 35
0 35
15 50
30 80
0 80
10 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
10 100
10 110
0 110
20 130
0 130
0 130
20 150
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
30 #REF!
20 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
55 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
25 #REF!
0 #REF!
30 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
25 #REF!
20 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
#REF!
15 #REF!
#REF!
#REF!
15 #REF!
#REF!
40 #REF!
20 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 #REF!
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90
0 90

COUPONS
0
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PROGRESS

1 House

1 Car

1 Gold Cup

2 Gold Cups

3 Gold Cups

4 Gold Cups

1 Mission

5 Gold Cups

2 Missions

3 Missions - AMATEUR
6 Gold Cups

3 Cars

4 Cars

4 Missions

5 Missions - PRO
7 Gold Cups

8 Gold Cups

9 Gold Cups
10 Gold Cups
11 Gold Cups
6 Missions

2 Houses

3 Cars

10 Gold Cups

16 Gold Cups

17 Gold Cups

8 Missions

5 Cars

8 Cars - EXPERT

9 Missions
10 Missions
11 Missions
18 Gold Cups

19 Gold Cups
12 Missions
13 Missions
14 Missions
15 Missions
16 Missions
17 Missions
18 Missions
19 Missions
20 Missions
3 Houses

4 Houses

9 Cars

10 Cars

11 Cars

12 Cars

13 Cars

14 Cars

15 Cars

16 Cars

17 Cars

18 Cars

19 Cars

20 Cars

20 Gold Cups
21 Gold Cups
22 Gold Cups
23 Gold Cups

22 Missions
19 Cars

24 Gold Cups
25 Gold Cups
26 Gold Cups.
27 Gold Cups
23 Missions
24 Missions
25 Missions
28 Gold Cups
26 Missions
29 Gold Cups
30 Gold Cups

31 Gold Cups
20 Cars

32 Gold Cups.
27 Missions
28 Missions
33 Gold Cups.
34 Gold Cups
29 Missions
35 Gold Cups

ACHIEVEMENTS

5 gold cups + 20P

3 missions +15P

Own 2 Cars +15P
Own 4 Cars + 20P | Own 3 Chevrolet +10P

30 miles +10P

10 *ecko unitd clothes +10P
10 Ben Sherman items +10P

10 Gold Cups +20P

Own 2 Houses +20P

Upgrade a car +10P
5 instant challenges +10P

Own 3 Ferrari + 20P

Tour Of The Island +30P | Drive 200 Miles + 25P

15 Missions +25P

400 miles +30P

Own 10 Cars +25P
Own 3 Lamborghini +20P

Own 3 Aston Martin +15P

Own 3 Mercedes +15P

Own 3 Ford +10P | Own 20 Cars +30P
20 Gold Cups +20P



Ascent of the Pacaut 25000

Buy Saleen S7 (sell V8 Vantage) -505000
Upgrade S7 -221000
8 drivers make a record 15000
Lucky Day 40000
Saleen Day 20000
The Saleen Classic 15000
The Threshold Of Tolerance 40000
Return On Investment 5000
Nacim 60000
180 mph in heavy traffic 70000
Gino 20000
Eliminator at your service 80000
160 mph in heavy traffic 50000
Marco 40000
James 0
Mario 0
The Dream at your fingertips 75000
The Passion for speed 10000
Katharine 0
Daryl 60000
The Road to Victory 25000
Kyle (Stingray) 90000
Tabatha 0
Lauren 0
Mountain Peak Ride 75000
Tony 20000
Piotr 20000
Henry (Cobra concept) 99999
Tantalus 100000
200 mph on a winding route 25000
Descent of the Marchetti 50000
Brad 0
Carl 0
Lars 60000
Nathan (DB4) 90000
Alex (SLR) 90000
Editor Glitch 2 + The Tixier Loop 75000
120 mph downtown 50000
Pat 0
Danny 60000
The Canyon's Revenge 75000
Cody 0
The Last of the Legends 75000
Brady (MC12) 90000
Jackpot 100000
Brandon 0
Luc (XJ220) 90000
Return to sender 20000
Oliver 60000
Rent XJ220 (Pearl City) -3200
The Jaguar Classic 75000
Rent Audi Roadster -1100
Roberto 40000
Danger on the street corner 20000
The Never-ending Loop 100000
Thomas 0
Beat the Clock 100000
Helmut 0
Bridget 0
The Mellet Loop 75000
Aron 0
Vincent 0
Hugo 0
Michael 0
Rent Enzo -13000
Ferrari Day 25000
Ferrari Time Attack 75000
The Road is Mine (Saleen) 20000
Abbie 0
Mitch 0
Marc 0
Bernard (W12) 80000
Pedro (Catheram) 90000
Enzo 40000
Ford Time Attack 40000
Ford Day 75000
American Duel 40000
Buy RUF RGT (Sell DB9 Coupe and Gallardo Coupe) 1950
Upgrade RUF 150000
Vertigo 20000
Kirk 40000
Fatal at-track-tion 15000
Avenging Spirit 20000
Fratricide Head to Head 20000
Seaside Slalom 17000
Alone against the clock 15000
Not Quite There Yet 20000
The Pass of Good Hope 20000
The Wild Outdoors 20000
Only The Last Will Win 30000
Sarah 0
Buy Lotus Exige -82000
Lotus Day 40000
Lotus Trophy 40000
Buy Maserati 3500GT or reserve it (sell Lotus) -14000
Chevrolet Time Attack 60000

602715
97715
-123285

68545
108545
128545
143545
183545
188545
248545
318545
338545
418545
468545
508545
508545
508545
583545
593545
593545
653545
678545
768545
768545
768545
843545
863545
883545
983544

1083544

1108544

1158544

1158544

1158544

1218544

1308544

1398544

1473544

1523544

1523544

1583544

1658544

1658544

1733544

1823544

1923544

1923544

2013544

2033544

2093544

2000344

2165344

2164244

2204244

2224244

2324244

2324244

2424244

2424244

2424244

2499244

2499244

2499244

2499244

2499244

2486244

2511244

2586244

2606244

2606244

2606244

2606244

2686244

2776244

2816244

2856244

2931244

2971244

2973194

2823194

2843194

2883194

2898194

2918194

2938194

2955194

2970194

2990194

3010194

3030194

3060194

3060194

2978194

3018194

3058194

3044194

3104194

~oN B NO O ®

N o=
S > s 00w

o 0> w o N AN N

IS

316
316
316
321
322
330
335
341
343
347
349
355
356
374
385
390
400
418
437
449
453
458
466

506
512
516

610

1004
1021
1038
1056
1056
1065
1069
1080
1084
1103
1121
1137
1153
1162
1173
1176
1184
1184
1184
1188
1204
1227
1231
1236
1243
1247
1249
1258
1261
1277
1286
1286
1306
1310
1310
1315
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90

90

90

90

90

90
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230

36 Gold Cups
20 Cars

37 Gold Cups
38 Gold Cups
39 Gold Cups
40 Gold Cups
41 Gold Cups
42 Gold Cups
43 Gold Cups
44 Gold Cups
30 Missions
45 Gold Cups
31 Missions
46 Gold Cups
47 Gold Cups
32 Missions
33 Missions
34 Missions
48 Gold Cups
49 Gold Cups
35 Missions
36 Missions
50 Gold Cups
37 Missions
38 Missions
39 Missions
51 Gold Cups
40 Missions
41 Missions
42 Missions
52 Gold Cups
53 Gold Cups
54 Gold Cups
43 Missions
44 Missions
45 Missions
46 Missions
47 Missions
55 Gold Cups
56 Gold Cups.
48 Missions
49 Missions
57 Gold Cups
50 Missions
58 Gold Cups
51 Missions
59 Gold Cups
52 Missions
53 Missions
60 Gold Cups
54 Missions

61 Gold Cups

55 Missions
62 Gold Cups
63 Gold Cups.
56 Missions
64 Gold Cups
57 Missions
58 Missions
65 Gold Cups
59 Missions
60 Missions
61 Missions
62 Missions

66 Gold Cups.
67 Gold Cups
68 Gold Cups
63 Missions
64 Missions
65 Missions
66 Missions
67 Missions
68 Missions
69 Gold Cups
70 Gold Cups
71 Gold Cups
19 Cars

72 Gold Cups
69 Missions
73 Gold Cups
74 Gold Cups
75 Gold Cups
76 Gold Cups
77 Gold Cups
78 Gold Cups
79 Gold Cups
80 Gold Cups
81 Gold Cups.
70 Missions
20 Cars

82 Gold Cups.
83 Gold Cups
20 Cars

84 Gold Cups

- CHAMPION 40 Gold Cups +30P

40 Missions +35P

60 Gold Cups +40P

1000 miles +35P



Chevrolet Trophy

Harry

Rent Viper SRT10 (La'ie)

Kate

Dodge Day

Rent KZ1 (Pearl City)

Amber

Rent MC12

Maserati Trophy

RentAC 289

Amelia

Switch to DB9 Volante

Ada

Buy Maserati 3500GT if unavailable earlier (sell Lotus)
Joan

Buy Shelby Daytona or reserve it (sell gallardo spyder)
Rent Murcielago

Lamborghini Time Attack

Rent Vanquish S (Waimanalo)
Aston Martin Day

Aston Martin Time Attack

Rent Maserati Spyder (Portlock)
Fiona

Buy GT500 or reserve it (sell Gallardo SE)
Buy Saturn Sky (sell 3500 GT)
Rose

Denis

Mike

Buy Shelby Daytona if unavailable earlier
Around the Crater

Megan

130 mph on a winding route

The Improv

Luigi

Slide Power

Old School Racing

Raw Power

The Highway To Success

Clark

Daniel (Spyker)

80 mph in the mountains

Tackling the giant hairpins

110 mph on a winding route

Youry

Frank (Z28)

Liam

Pete (Shelby Daytona)

Ryan (Mustang Concept)

Dylan (Murcielago)

Tomy

David

Bruce

Switch to GT500

Lily

Buy Jaguar E-type or reserve it (sell Daytona)
Buy Mercedes SL 65 AMG (sell CLS 55)
Samantha

German Duel

Buy Wiesmann (sell SL 65)
Natasha

Buy Lexus SC 430 (sell Wiesmann)
Buy 8C (sell Lexus)

Peter

Alfa Romeo Day

Switch to E-type

Christina

Change settings (DA=Sports, controls : linearity enabled)
Buy MV Augusta F4 (sell whatever (not the Rturbo or Skyline))
Jessy (Kawasaki)

Upgrade MV Augusta

Do MV Augusta Trophy

Buy Triumph (sell Augusta)
Upgrade Triumph

Triumph Time Attack

Triumph Trophy

The Drop

The roof of the World

130 mph downtown

Buy Kawazaki Ninja

Upgrade Kawazaki Ninja

Kawazaki Trophy

Ascent of the Confoulan

Making up for Lost Time

110 mph in the mountains

The Best Defense

Buy Ducati

Ducati Day

The Forbidden Fall (Rturbo (change back the settings))
190 mph in heavy traffic

John

The Infernal Descent

170 mph on a winding route

180 mph downtown

The Narducci Loop

20000
40000
-1700

40000
-3000

-15000
40000
-2000

oo ooo

-903500
-5600
75000
-5255
40000
75000
-2060
0
-115000
4500
0
40000
40000
0
20000
0
50000
20000
20000
50000
15000
20000
40000
80000
90000
50000
50000
50000
0
90000
0
90000
90000
90000

70000
75000
20000
20000
50000

75000
75000
75000
50000
40000
30000
60000
75000
50000
40000
75000
15000
75000
75000

In the end the calculus is inaccurate cause I'm lazy and it's useless anyway

3124194
3164194
3162494
3162494
3202494
3199494
3199494
3184494
3224494
3222494
3222494
3222494
3222494
2606244
2606244
1702744
1697144
1772144
1766889
1806889
1881889
1879829
1879829
1764829
1769329
1769329
1809329
1849329
1849329
1869329
1869329
1919329
1939329
1959329
2009329
2024329
2044329
2084329
2164329
2254329
2304329
2354329
2404329
2404329
2494329
2494329
2584329
2674329
2764329
2764329
2764329
2764329
2764329
2764329
3224329
3052829
3052829
3092829
3135329
3135329
3105329
3137829
3157829
3232829
3232829
3232829
3232829
3232829
3312829
3272829
3347829
3347829
3347829
3417829
3492829
3512829
3532829
3582829
3582829
3582829
3657829
3732829
3807829
3857829
3897829
3927829
3987829
4062829
4112829
4152829
4227829
4242829
4317829
4392829

1325
1340
1340
1343
1350
1350
1358
1358
1366
1366
1368
1368
1372
1372
1376
1376
1376
1384
1384
1390
1396
1396
1403
1403
1403
1405
1421
1432
1432
1438
1442
1443
1454
1467
1478
1484
1493
1498
1510
1530
1532
1540
1544
1561
1585
1589
1610
1634
1655
1674
1690
1705
1705
1711
1711
1711
1718
1722
1722
1732
1732
1732
1743
1747
1747
1751
1751
1751
1767
1767
1810
1810
1810
1821
1829
1836
1843
1845
1845
1845
1861
1872
1889
1894
1901
1901
1910
1925
1926
1937
1941
1942
1943
1953

230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
290
310
310
320
395

85 Gold Cups
71 Missions

72 Missions
86 Gold Cups

73 Missions

87 Gold Cups

74 Missions

75 Missions

76 Missions
20 Cars

88 Gold Cups

89 Gold Cups
90 Gold Cups

77 Missions
20 Cars

78 Missions
79 Missions
80 Missions

91 Gold Cups.
81 Missions
92 Gold Cups
93 Gold Cups
82 Missions
94 Gold Cups
95 Gold Cups
96 Gold Cups
97 Gold Cups
83 Missions
84 Missions
98 Gold Cups
99 Gold Cups
100 Gold Cups
85 Missions
86 Missions
87 Missions
88 Missions
89 Missions
90 Missions
91 Missions
92 Missions
93 Missions

94 Missions
20 Cars

20 Cars

95 Missions
101 Gold Cups
20 Cars

96 Missions

97 Missions
102 Gold Cups

98 Missions

99 Missions

103 Gold Cups

104 Gold Cups
105 Gold Cups
106 Gold Cups
107 Gold Cups
108 Gold Cups

109 Gold Cups
110 Gold Cups
111 Gold Cups
112 Gold Cups
113 Gold Cups

114 Gold Cups
115 Gold Cups
116 Gold Cups
100 Missions

117 Gold Cups
118 Gold Cups
119 Gold Cups
120 Gold Cups

All Hitchhikers

Alltop models

All deliveries

All Missions +60P
All races +20P

All speed challenges +10P
All time challenges +15P | All challenges +60P



